79
ø30 Series Diecast Zinc Switches & Pilot Lights
Heavy duty switches for tough industrial usage
•	Degree	of	protection:	IP65	(IEC	60529)
•	UL,	CSA	approved,	and	EN	compliant
Applicable	Standards Mark File	No.	or	Organization
UL	508 UL	Listing
File	No.	E68961

80
ø30  ø30 Series Diecast Zinc Switches & Pilot Lights
Ordering Information
The	Part	No.	development	charts	shown	below	can	be	used	to	specify	switches	&	pilot	lights	other	than	those	listed	on	the
following	pages.
Standard Units
•	Specify	an	operator	or	lens	color	code	in	the	Part	No.
•	Black,	green,	and	red	colored	buttons	are	included	with
flush	pushbuttons.
•	Terminal	covers,	nameplates,	and	accessories	are	or-
dered	separately.
Terminal Cover
•	When	a	terminal	cover	is	required,	order	an	applicable
terminal	cover	referring	to	page	67.
ø30 Series Diecast Zinc Pushbuttons
ABD2 11 N R
Button	color	code
Contact	arrangement	code
10:	1NO	 01:	1NC
11:	1NO-1NC	 20:	2NO
02:	2NO	 22:	2NO-2NC
40:	4NO	 04:	4NO
13:	1NO-3NC	 31:	3NO-1NC
30:	3NO		 03:	3NC
12:	1NO-2NC	 21:	2NO-1NC
Note:
•	Mushroom	pull	AZD3	can	have	a	maximum	of	two	contact
blocks.
•	Mushroom	push	pull	AYD31	can	have	a	maximum	of	two	con-
tact	blocks.
ø30 Series Diecast Zinc Pilot Lights
APDE 1 99 D N R
Lens	color	code
Operating	voltage	code
Lamp	receptacle:
E:	 E12	(LETD-6➁	LED	or	2W
	 incandescent	lamps)
(blank):	 BA9S	(LSTD-6➁	LED	or	1W
	 incandescent	lamps)
ø30 Series Diecast Zinc Illuminated
Pushbuttons
ALDE 2 16 11 D N R
Lens	color	code
Contact	arrangement	code
11:	 1NO-1NC	 20:	2NO
02:	 2NC	 31:	3NO-1NC
22:	 2NO-2NC	 13:	1NO-3NC
40:	 4NO	 04:	4NC
Operating	voltage	code
Lamp	receptacle
E:	 E12	(LETD-6➁	LED	or	2W
	 incandescent	lamps)
(blank):	 BA9S	(LSTD-6➁	LED	or	1W
	 incandescent	lamps)
Note:
•	Illuminated	pushbuttons	cannot	have	an	odd	number	of	contact
blocks,	such	as	1NO,	1NC,	3NO,	2NO-1NC,	1NO-2NC,	and
3NC.
81
ø30 Series Diecast Zinc Switches & Pilot Lights ø30
ø30 Series Diecast Zinc Selector Switch
ø30 Series Diecast Zinc
Key Selector Switch
ø30 Series Diecast Zinc
Illuminated Selector SwitchASD 2 L 11 N
Contact	arrangement	code
Operator
(blank):	 Knob
L:	 Lever
Number	of	positions
ASD 2 K 20 N B
Key	removable	position	code
2-position